Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Michael J. Recchia				06/01/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Tagit Enterprises Corporation				
Street Address:	4540 South Kolmar				
City:	Chicago				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60632				
Property Type			Number		Q
Property Type		Number		Ω	
		6506429			6506429 ⁻
Patent Number:		6799622			650
Patent Number: 6		6823650			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (312)739-6440					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:312-346-8000Email:gellis@seyfarth.com					
Correspondent Name: Garrettson Ellis					
Address Line 1: 55 East Monro					
Address Line 2: Suite 4200					
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			25628-1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Garrettson Ellis		

Total Attachments: 1

500106167

PATENT REEL: 017636 FRAME: 0602

I

PATENT REEL: 017636 FRAME: 0603

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Tagit Enterprises Corporation (a corporation of the State of Illinois), it successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention of the undersigned disclosed in the following Letters Patent of the United States of which he is the inventor: 6,506,429, entitled Bag with Mesh Wall; 6,799,622, entitled Heat Seal Die for Heat Sealing Plastic Sheets; and 6,823,650, entitled Method for Forming a Bag with Mesh Wall, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained on any of said patents or any reissue or extension thereof. The effective date of this Assignment is May 1, 2005.

Witness my hand and seal:

Date: 6-1-05

State of Illinois))SS County of Éook)

On this <u>I</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Michael J. Recchia, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the use and purpose therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

(SEAL)

Cm Omage. Notary Public

Mudal fread

PATENT REEL: 017636 FRAME: 0604

CH1 10903459.1

RECORDED: 05/19/2006